ur
y

sh
ar

es
 in

 to
ta

l.

2
  �D

ee
m

ed
 in

te
re

st
 th

ro
ug

h
La

vi
st

a
S

dn
. B

hd
. p

ur
su

an
t t

o
S

ec
tio

n
6A

 o
f t

he
 C

om
pa

ni
es

 A
ct

, 1
96

5.

3
  �D

ee
m

ed
 s

ub
st

an
tia

l i
nt

er
es

t t
hr

ou
gh

 th
e

su
bs

ta
nt

ia
l s

ha
re

ho
ld

in
gs

 in
 L

av
is

ta
 S

dn
. B

hd
. h

el
d

by
 h

er
 a

nd
 p

er
so

ns
 c

on
ne

ct
ed

 to
 h

er
.

4
  D

ee
m

ed
 in

te
re

st
 b

y
vi

rtu
e

of
 h

is
 s

ub
st

an
tia

l s
ha

re
ho

ld
in

gs
 in

 L
av

is
ta

 S
dn

. B
hd

. h
el

d
by

 h
im

 in
 tr

us
t.

191

The proforma effects of the proposed share buy-back on the shareholdings of the major shareholders in Encorp as at
21 April 2011 on the assumption that Shares are purchased from shareholders other than the major shareholders are
set out below:

Scenario I : 	 Assuming that none of the RCSLS are converted and none of the Warrants are exercised

Major Shareholders

 Before Proposed Renewal of Authority
for

Share Buy-Back
 After Proposed Renewal of Authority for

Share Buy-Back #

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of

Shares % No. of Shares %
No. of

Shares % No. of Shares %

Lavista Sdn. Bhd. 66,636,036 30.55 - - 66,636,036 33.13 - -

YB Sen. Dato Sri Prof Dr Mohd Effendi bin Norwawi - - 66,636,036 1 30.55 - - 66,636,036 1 33.13

Efeida binti Mohd Effendi - - 66,636,036 2 30.55 - - 66,636,036 2 33.13

Tan Sri Datuk (Dr) Omar bin Abdul Rahman - - 66,636,036 3 30.55 - - 66,636,036 3 33.13

Datuk Ramli bin Shamsudin - - 66,636,036 3 30.55 - - 66,636,036 3 33.13

Anjakan Masyhur Sdn. Bhd. 40,000,000 18.34 - - 40,000,000 19.88   - -

Azhar bin Mohd Awal - - 40,000,000 4 18.34 - - 40,000,000 4 19.88

Azman Hanafi bin Abdullah - - 40,000,000 4 18.34 - - 40,000,000 4 19.88

Pegang Impian Holdings Sdn. Bhd. 43,752,000 20.06 - - 43,752,000 21.75 - -

Abang Ariffin Bin Abang Bohan - - 43,752,000 5 20.06 - - 43,752,000 5 21.75

Taufiq bin Abdul Khalid - - 43,752,000 5 20.06 - - 43,752,000 5 21.75

192

S
ce

na
rio

 II
 :

  A

ss
um

in
g

th
at

 a
ll

ou
ts

ta
nd

in
g

R
C

S
LS

 a
nd

 W
ar

ra
nt

s
ar

e
co

nv
er

te
d

an
d

ex
er

ci
se

d
in

to
 E

nc
or

p
S

ha
re

s

M
aj

or
 S

ha
re

ho
ld

er
s

 B
ef

or
e

Pr
op

os
ed

 R
en

ew
al

 o
f A

ut
ho

rit
y

fo
r S

ha
re

 B
uy

-B
ac

k
Pr

of
or

m
a

I :
 A

ss
um

in
g

fu
ll

co
nv

er
si

on

of
 R

C
SL

S
an

d
fu

ll
ex

er
ci

se
 o

f W
ar

ra
nt

s
A

fte
r P

ro
fo

rm
a

I a
nd

 P
ro

po
se

d
R

en
ew

al
 o

f
A

ut
ho

rit
y

fo
r S

ha
re

 B
uy

-B
ac

k
#

D
ire